Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2022

186,939
180,868
367,807

June
2021

161,936
157,238
319,174

5,127,693 6,246,817
8.215,558 8,418,340
13,343,251 14,665,157

30,995
40,670
71,665

18,609
50,859
69,468

5,158,688 6,265,426
8,256,228 8,469,199
13,414,916 14,734,625

4,277
1,080
2,777

510
8,644

3,561
939
2,687
699
7,886

% Change 2022 2021

Calendar Year to Date

15.44% 945,572 599,849
15.03% 938,066 591,848
15.24% 1,883,638 1,191,697

-17.92% 28,111,099 37,053,632
-2.41% 44,064,499 50,719,423
-9.01% 72,175,598 87,773,055

66.56% 140,038 186,992
-20.03% 242,093 248,702
3.16% 382,131 435,694

-17.66% 28,251,137 37,240,624
-2.51% 44,306,592 50,968,125
-8.96% 72,557,729 88,208,749

20.11% 24,639 16,079
15.02% 6,012 5,535
3.35% 12,508 14,672
-27.04% 3,037 3,897
9.61% 46,196 40,183

% Change

57.64%
58.50%
58.06%

-24.13%
-13.12%
17.77%

-25.11%
-2.66%
-12.29%

-24.14%
-13.07%

-17.74%

53.24%
8.62%
-14.75%
-22.07%
14.96%

Fiscal Year to Date
2022 2021

1,950,390 989,270
1,931,751 967,358
3,882,141 1,956,628

62,995,667 75,206,805
95,428,054 104,444,549
158,423,721 179,651,354

234,997 431,299
592,439 461,865
827,436 893,164

63,230,664 75,638,104
96,020,493 104,906,414
159,251,157 180,544,518

48,938 29,827
12,459 9,823
26,920 27,839

6.446 6.838
94,763 74,327

% Change

97.15%
99.69%
98.41%

-16.24%
-8.63%
-11.82%

-45.51%
28.27%
-7.36%

-16.40%
-8.47%

-11.79%

64.07%
26.83%
-3.30%
-5.73%
27.49%




