RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

				Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
		2022	2021	% Change	2022	2021	% Change		2022	2021	% Change
Passengers											
Enpla	ned	186,939	161,936	15.44%	945,572	599,849	57.64%		1,950,390	989,270	97.15%
Depla	ned	<u>180,868</u>	<u>157,238</u>	15.03%	<u>938,066</u>	<u>591,848</u>	58.50%		<u>1,931,751</u>	967,358	99.69%
Т	otal	367,807	319,174	15.24%	1,883,638	1,191,697	58.06%		3,882,141	1,956,628	98.41%
Fusialst											
Freight (in pounds)	nad	5,127,693	6,246,817	-17.92%	20 111 000	27.052.622	-24.13%		62 005 667	75,206,805	16 040/
Enpla		• •		-17.92%	28,111,099	37,053,632			62,995,667		-16.24% -8.63%
Depla T	otal	8,215,558	8,418,340		44,064,499	50,719,423	-13.12%		95,428,054	104,444,549	
ı	otai	13,343,251	14,665,157	-9.01%	72,175,598	87,773,055	-17.77%		158,423,721	179,651,354	-11.82%
Mail (in pounds)											
Enpla	ned	30,995	18,609	66.56%	140,038	186,992	-25.11%		234,997	431,299	-45.51%
Depla	ned	40,670	50,859	-20.03%	242,093	248,702	-2.66%		<u>592,439</u>	<u>461,865</u>	28.27%
Т	otal	71,665	69,468	3.16%	382,131	435,694	-12.29%		827,436	893,164	-7.36%
Total Cargo (1											
Total Cargo (in pounds) Enpla	nod	5,158,688	6,265,426	-17.66%	28,251,137	37,240,624	-24.14%		63,230,664	75,638,104	-16.40%
Depla		8,256,228	8,469,199	-2.51%	44,306,592	50,968,125	-13.07%		96,020,493	104,906,414	-8.47%
'	otal	13,414,916	14,734,625	-8.96%	72,557,729	88,208,749	-17.74%		159,251,157	180,544,518	-11.79%
ı	Jiai	13,414,910	14,734,023	-0.90 /6	12,551,129	00,200,749	-17.74/0		139,231,137	100,544,510	-11.79/0
Aircraft Operations											
Air Ca	rrier	4,277	3,561	20.11%	24,639	16,079	53.24%		48,938	29,827	64.07%
Air	Гахі	1,080	939	15.02%	6,012	5,535	8.62%		12,459	9,823	26.83%
General Avia	tion	2,777	2,687	3.35%	12,508	14,672	-14.75%		26,920	27,839	-3.30%
Mil	tary	<u>510</u>	<u>699</u>	-27.04%	<u>3,037</u>	<u>3,897</u>	-22.07%		<u>6,446</u>	<u>6,838</u>	-5.73%
To	tal	8,644	7,886	9.61%	46,196	40,183	14.96%		94,763	74,327	27.49%